fifty-three (53) for

MOORES v. CITIZENS’ NAT. BANK OF PIQUA. 161

Statement of Facts.

seventy shares, dated June 11th, 1867, and certificate No. fifty- 
four (54) for forty shares, dated June 11th, 1867), became in-
debted to this bank in the sum of thirty-seven thousand two 
hundred and forty-seven 29-100 dollars, ($37,247.29), and did, on 
the 16th day of January, 1868, transfer one hundred and eighty- 
five shares of said stock, and on the 15th day of May, 1869, did 
transfer ten shares of said stock, on the books of this bank, to G. 
Volney Dorsey, in consideration that said G.